Town of Amherst JOHN JAMES AUDUBON PARKWAY BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT **PUBLIC MEETING**

The Town of Amherst along with Erdman Anthony, invite area residents and stakeholders to attend a public meeting for the John James Audubon Parkway Bridge Replacement Project.

The purpose of this public meeting is to present the preferred design alternative and receive questions and comments from our community.

This meeting will be Open House format so that participants may join us for as long as they are able.

For more information or questions or to RSVP contact Kimberly Klavoon

at 716.695.1987 or kklavoon@jklastudio.com.



This project is jointly funded by the Town of Amherst and the Federal Government.

Public Meeting: May 30, 2018

5:00 pm-7:00 pm Town of Amherst Engineering Department **Room: Cafeteria** 1100 North Forest Road Williamsville, NY